City oF

BROKEN ARROW

Where opportunity lives

Public Contract
Application for

Contrac&%ﬁéﬁl‘ﬁ@ naec s 1

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, 0K. 74012
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

SW21020

Thursday, August 7. 2025

Project Name: East Natchez St. and 8th St Culvert Replacement Project Number:
PO Number: 22503082 Date of Application:
Contractor: Gober Construction LLC Submitted By:

Michael Pingatore

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work Jocation, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) Lower 6" PVC water line

2) 14" steel casing under creek
3) Install additional 43x26" pipe due to being removed to lower water line
4) R&R pavement due to being unstable

5) Removal of concrete curb where pavement was removed

Change in Contractual Project Time:

1) 5 days
2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: [ Yes No O Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# |(Spec) |Item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount|
1 Lower 6" water line LF $ 191.00 60 $ 11,460.00
2 Install steel casing under creek LF g 145.75 38 $ 5,538.50
3 Remove & Replace 43x26" storm pipe LF $ 350.00 20 $ 7,000.00
4 Remove & Replace pavement CY $ 340.00 18.5 $ 6,290.00
5 Removal of concrete curb LE $ 35.00 53 $ 1,855.00
Total Change Cost: $ 32,143.50
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ 5 Original Contract Amount: _$ 324,821.90
Current Change Order:  $ 32,143.50 Amended Contract Amount:  $ 356,965.40
Total Cost of Change Orders: _$ 32,143.50 Percent Change in Contract: 9.90%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: _§ 16,998.50 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 5.23%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 in the sum of: _§ 32,143.50  has beenrev Thy all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Michael Pingatore 8/8/2025
Name N Signature Date
) o N L'O(A,(, 8/15/2025
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl, PE
Name Si -al.‘ure Date
: e , las (I M 1 ] 8/1
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright, PE L by‘?u gz
Name Signature 8/19/ Date
2025
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE M Sdb‘ﬁ/ﬂdf
Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

[0 This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or
O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Council Agenda Number: Page 1 of@ity Clerk:




		2025-08-27T14:23:00-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




